EXHIBIT PGEMay20  Excerpts from PG&E Progress, Module 5, May 2020 (from pgecorp.com, as of 10/3/20)

full presentation at http://s1.q4cdn.com/880135780/files/doc_downloads/2020/05/1/Module-5_Final2.pdf

CHAPTER 11 PLAN OVERVIEW, FINANCING & ARRANGEMENTS

Pro Forma Capital Structure
($ in millions unless stated otherwise)

The below contemplates the pro forma capital structure at emergence under the Company’s POR:

(1) Pre-Petition $6.2 billion of Utility Long-Term Notes matured through November 2043 with a weighted average maturity of November 2036 and weighted average interest rate of 5.89%.
(2) Pre-Petition $1.75 billion of Utility Short-Term Notes matured through August 2022 with a weighted average maturity of June 2021 and weighted average interest rate of 3.35%.
(3) Pre-Petition $3.9 billion of Utility Funded Debt was comprised of a $2.888 billion RCF due April 2022 with an interest rate of L+128, a $250 million Unsecured Term Loan due February 2019

with an interest rate of L+60 and $762 million of Pollution Control Bonds with a weighted average maturity of August 2020 and interest rate of 2.40%.

Pro Forma Capital Structure
Pacific Gas and Electric Company Face Amount Rate

4.75% due 2044 $675 4.75%
4.65% due 2028 300 4.65%
4.60% due 2043 375 4.60%
4.50% due 2041 250 4.50%
4.45% due 2042 400 4.45%
4.30% due 2045 600 4.30%
4.25% due 2023 500 4.25%
4.25% due 2046 450 4.25%
4.00% due 2046 600 4.00%
3.95% due 2047 850 3.95%
3.85% due 2023 300 3.85%
3.75% due 2024 450 3.75%
3.75% due 2042 350 3.75%
3.50% due 2025 600 3.50%
3.40% due 2024 350 3.40%
3.30% due 2027 400 3.30%
3.30% due 2027 1,150 3.30%
3.25% due 2023 375 3.25%
2.95% due 2026 600 2.95%
Reinstated Pre-Petition OpCo Debt / Weighted Average $9,575 3.88%

4.55% due 2030 3,100 4.55%
4.95% due 2050 3,100 4.95%
3.45% due 2025 875 3.45%
3.75% due 2028 875 3.75%
3.15% due 2025 1,950 3.15%
4.50% due 2040 1,950 4.50%
Settled and Refinanced Pre-Petition OpCo Debt / Weighted Average $11,850 4.28%

Total Reinstated /Settled or Refinanced Pre-Petition OpCo Debt $21,425 4.10%
Incremental OpCo Debt Raised at Emergence  5,925 TBD
Temporary  Utility  Facility  Raised at Emergence 6,000 TBD
Incremental OpCo Debt Raised at Emergence $11,925 TBD

Pro Forma OpCo Debt @ Emergence $33,350 TBD

Total Pacific Gas and Electric Corporation Debt @ Emergence $4,750 TBD

Total Pro Forma Consolidated Debt @ Emergence $38,100 TBD

$9.575 billion
Utility Reinstated Senior Notes

$6.2 billion
New Utility Long-Term Notes(1)

$1.75 billion
New Utility Short-Term Notes(2)

$3.9 billion
New Utility Funded Exchange Notes(3)

Post-Emergence Working Capital Facilities
Face Amount Rate

OpCo RCF $3,500 TBD

[…]

EXHIBIT PGEMay20  Excerpts from PG&E Progress, Module 5, May 2020 (from pgecorp.com, as of 10/3/20)

full presentation at http://s1.q4cdn.com/880135780/files/doc_downloads/2020/05/1/Module-5_Final2.pdf

CHAPTER 11 PLAN OVERVIEW, FINANCING & ARRANGEMENTS

Pro Forma Capital Structure
($ in millions unless stated otherwise)

The below contemplates the pro forma capital structure at emergence under the Company’s POR:

(1) Pre-Petition $6.2 billion of Utility Long-Term Notes matured through November 2043 with a weighted average maturity of November 2036 and weighted average interest rate of 5.89%.
(2) Pre-Petition $1.75 billion of Utility Short-Term Notes matured through August 2022 with a weighted average maturity of June 2021 and weighted average interest rate of 3.35%.
(3) Pre-Petition $3.9 billion of Utility Funded Debt was comprised of a $2.888 billion RCF due April 2022 with an interest rate of L+128, a $250 million Unsecured Term Loan due February 2019

with an interest rate of L+60 and $762 million of Pollution Control Bonds with a weighted average maturity of August 2020 and interest rate of 2.40%.

Pro Forma Capital Structure
Pacific Gas and Electric Company Face Amount Rate

4.75% due 2044 $675 4.75%
4.65% due 2028 300 4.65%
4.60% due 2043 375 4.60%
4.50% due 2041 250 4.50%
4.45% due 2042 400 4.45%
4.30% due 2045 600 4.30%
4.25% due 2023 500 4.25%
4.25% due 2046 450 4.25%
4.00% due 2046 600 4.00%
3.95% due 2047 850 3.95%
3.85% due 2023 300 3.85%
3.75% due 2024 450 3.75%
3.75% due 2042 350 3.75%
3.50% due 2025 600 3.50%
3.40% due 2024 350 3.40%
3.30% due 2027 400 3.30%
3.30% due 2027 1,150 3.30%
3.25% due 2023 375 3.25%
2.95% due 2026 600 2.95%
Reinstated Pre-Petition OpCo Debt / Weighted Average $9,575 3.88%

4.55% due 2030 3,100 4.55%
4.95% due 2050 3,100 4.95%
3.45% due 2025 875 3.45%
3.75% due 2028 875 3.75%
3.15% due 2025 1,950 3.15%
4.50% due 2040 1,950 4.50%
Settled and Refinanced Pre-Petition OpCo Debt / Weighted Average $11,850 4.28%

Total Reinstated /Settled or Refinanced Pre-Petition OpCo Debt $21,425 4.10%
Incremental OpCo Debt Raised at Emergence  5,925 TBD
Temporary  Utility  Facility  Raised at Emergence 6,000 TBD
Incremental OpCo Debt Raised at Emergence $11,925 TBD

Pro Forma OpCo Debt @ Emergence $33,350 TBD

Total Pacific Gas and Electric Corporation Debt @ Emergence $4,750 TBD

Total Pro Forma Consolidated Debt @ Emergence $38,100 TBD

$9.575 billion
Utility Reinstated Senior Notes

$6.2 billion
New Utility Long-Term Notes(1)

$1.75 billion
New Utility Short-Term Notes(2)

$3.9 billion
New Utility Funded Exchange Notes(3)

Post-Emergence Working Capital Facilities
Face Amount Rate

OpCo RCF $3,500 TBD